RESOLUTION 33

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF STAYTON, OREGON:

Be it remembered that at a meeting of the common council of the Town of Stayton, Marion County, Oregon, held on the day of January, 1955, the following action was taken:

THE MATTER OF POLICING THE TOWN Of SUBLIMITY.

RESOLVED: That whereas the Council of the Town of Sublimity requests help in policing their town, the Council of the Town of Stayton, deeming that it would be for the best interests of both towns and pursuant to 0. R. S. 190,010:--

"Municipal districts or commissions situated in any county or counties may, wherever it is deemed for their best interests, enter into written agreements with such, or with each other, for the joint performance of any or all similar administrative functions or activities of their local government."

shall enter into an agreement to help in policing the Town of Sublimity.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF STAYTON, OREGON.

That the common Council of the Town of Stayton do hereby resolve to help patrol the Town of Sublimity in consideration of a mileage fee of 8 cents per mile of police car and a charge of \$1.25 per hour for the patrolman's time.

That an agreement be drawn and signed by mayor and recorder.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the common Council of the Town of Stayton, Oregon, this 6 day of 1955.

Attest.

Recorder

va Jugles

Merror